
PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS 

Sunday 11/02/2024 - Half day (2 pm – 6 pm) 

Hotel Porta 

 

Pre-4: Finding resonance: Building an IAVCEI Commission on 

Indigenous People and Volcanology 

English / Participants: 10 – 20 / Cost: 10 US$ 

 

This workshop seeks to identify and connect people who value and are invested in 

Indigenous people, Indigenous knowledge, and volcanology. Workshop goals center on 

relationship-building and sharing knowledge, visions, and science. With enough community 

support, especially from Indigenous volcanologists, we hope to create an IAVCEI 

Commission on Indigenous People and Volcanology, intended to provide an ongoing forum 

and resource for Indigeneity and volcanology across international groups. 

 

Workshop organizers: 

Cheryl Cameron, Alaska Volcano Observatory (cheryl.cameron@alaska.gov) 

Jonathan Procter, Massey University (J.N.Procter@massey.ac.nz) 

Sylvia Tapuke, University of Auckland (Sylvia.Tapuke@scionresearch.com) 

Kelvin Tapuke, Massey University (kelvinretimanatapuke@hotmail.com) 

Jan Lindsay, University of Auckland (j.lindsay@auckland.ac.nz) 

Eliza Calder, University of Edinburgh (eliza.calder@ed.ac.uk) 

Heather Wright, USGS (hwright@usgs.gov) 

Alex Petzey, University of East Anglia (petzeyalex@gmail.com) 

Carla Chun Quinillo, Universidad Mariano Gálvez (refma.cq7@gmail.com). 
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